Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in email : kpsc@keralapsc.gov.in



Phone:0471-2446250 Fax :0471-2553485

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.OLE/25148/14/GW

Thiruvananthapuram, 22/06/2016

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission- Online Examination Section- Chief General Manager (General Category) in Apex Societies of Co-operative Sector in Kerala (Cat.No.296/11) Ranked List Erratum Notification- Issuing- Regarding.
- Ref :- (1) Ranked List No.418/15/OLE dated 14/9/15.
 - (2) Orders of the Honourable Chairman in file of even number dated 30.5.16 and 16.6.16.

It is hereby notified that the name of Sri.Ansari.K (Rank No.2, Serial No.10) is deleted from the Ranked List published on 14.9.15 for the post of Chief General Manager (General Category) in Apex Societies of Co-operative Sector in Kerala (Cat.No.296/11).

The Ranked List No.418/15/OLE dated 14/9/15 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission,
Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer.